

## General Assembly

## **Amendment**

May Special Session, 2016

LCO No. 6495



Offered by:

REP. KLARIDES, 114<sup>th</sup> Dist.

REP. CANDELORA, 86th Dist.

REP. HOYDICK, 120th Dist.

REP. MINER, 66th Dist.

REP. O'NEILL, 69th Dist.

REP. DAVIS C., 57th Dist.

REP. ZIOBRON, 34th Dist.

To: Senate Bill No. **501** 

File No.

Cal. No.

(As Amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A")

## "AN ACT ADJUSTING THE STATE BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 2017."

- 1 In line T991, strike "3,881,522" and insert "3,933,350" in lieu thereof
- 2 In line T994, strike "4,100,716" and insert "4,155,471" in lieu thereof
- 3 In line T1002, strike "2,414,858" and insert "2,426,993" in lieu thereof
- 4 In line T1005, strike "45,103,676" and insert "45,705,925" in lieu
- 5 thereof
- 6 In line T1006, strike "1,543,878" and insert "1,564,493" in lieu thereof
- 7 In line T1010, strike "4,691,736" and insert "4,754,383" in lieu thereof
- 8 In line T1012, strike "1,868,810" and insert "1,893,763" in lieu thereof

SB 501 Amendment

9	In line 11014, strike "687,975" and insert "691,432" in lieu thereof
10	In line T1015, strike "6,416,984" and insert "6,502,667" in lieu thereof
11 12	In line T1022, strike "31,540,480" and insert "31,698,975" in lieu thereof
13	In line T1024, strike "1,704,633" and insert "1,727,394" in lieu thereof
14	In line T1025, strike "7,961,506" and insert "8,001,514" in lieu thereof
15	In line T1038, strike "160,658" and insert "389,697" in lieu thereof
16	In line T1039, strike "1,657,963" and insert "3,590,008" in lieu thereof
17	In line T1040, strike "1,289,833" and insert "1,611,013" in lieu thereof
18	In line T1041, strike "935,740" and insert "948,235" in lieu thereof
19	In line T1042, strike "6,886,489" and insert "6,921,094" in lieu thereof
20 21	In line T1047, strike "25,287,526" and insert "25,625,179" in lieu thereof
22	In line T1049, strike "2,024,534" and insert "2,034,708" in lieu thereof
23	In line T1051, strike "1,322,272" and insert "1,339,928" in lieu thereof
24 25	In line T1057, strike "15,662,125" and insert "15,871,254" in lieu thereof
26	In line T1058, strike "2,215,622" and insert "2,245,206" in lieu thereof
27	In line T1059, strike "5,451,755" and insert "5,524,550" in lieu thereof
28 29	In line T1060, strike "12,056,245" and insert "12,217,227" in lieu thereof
30	In line T1061, strike "3,544,878" and insert "3,927,193" in lieu thereof
31	In line T1063, strike "87,495" and insert "145,556" in lieu thereof

SB 501 Amendment

32 In line T1065, strike "34,690,424" and insert "34,864,748" in lieu

- 33 thereof
- 34 In line T1066, strike "10,053,269" and insert "10,187,506" in lieu
- 35 thereof
- 36 In line T1072, strike "11,231,850" and insert "11,381,824" in lieu
- 37 thereof
- 38 In line T1073, strike "6,529,484" and insert "6,616,669" in lieu thereof
- 39 In line T1074, strike "12,688,713" and insert "12,858,140" in lieu
- 40 thereof
- 41 In line T1082, strike "13,160,262" and insert "13,226,394" in lieu
- 42 thereof
- 43 In line T1083, strike "25,928,509" and insert "26,058,803" in lieu
- 44 thereof
- 45 In line T1085, strike "5,080,129" and insert "5,105,657" in lieu thereof
- 46 In line T1089, strike "4,003,587" and insert "4,023,706" in lieu thereof
- 47 In line T1091, strike "11,493,340" and insert "11,551,095" in lieu
- 48 thereof
- 49 In line T1092, strike "36,395,079" and insert "36,577,969" in lieu
- 50 thereof
- In line T1093, strike "324,567" and insert "605,586" in lieu thereof
- 52 In line T1094, strike "225,880" and insert "652,677" in lieu thereof
- In line T1095, strike "1,615,314" and insert "1,623,431" in lieu thereof
- In line T1097, strike "15,436,567" and insert "15,642,685" in lieu
- 55 thereof
- In line T1102, strike "3,038,825" and insert "3,079,401" in lieu thereof

SB 501 Amendment

57 In line T1111, strike "1,431,548" and insert "1,450,663" in lieu thereof 58 In line T1112, strike "10,128,492" and insert "10,179,389" in lieu 59 thereof 60 In line T1117, strike "5,988,583" and insert "6,068,546" in lieu thereof 61 In line T1121, strike "2,626,404" and insert "2,661,473" in lieu thereof 62 In line T1122, strike "9,849,733" and insert "9,981,252" in lieu thereof 63 In line T1123, strike "11,053,759" and insert "11,109,306" in lieu 64 thereof 65 In line T1130, strike "10,784,974" and insert "10,928,981" in lieu 66 thereof In line T1131, strike "24,656,637" and insert "24,780,540" in lieu 67 thereof 68 69 In line T1132, strike "3,685,193" and insert "3,703,712" in lieu thereof 70 In line T1139, strike "133,856,066" and insert "134,528,710" in lieu 71 thereof 72 In line T1140, strike "488,299" and insert "1,485,842" in lieu thereof 73 In line T1142, strike "130,117" and insert "427,677" in lieu thereof 74 In line T1144, strike "45,390,487" and insert "45,996,566" in lieu 75 thereof 76 In line T1148, strike "3,669,422" and insert "3,718,418" in lieu thereof 77 Strike section 12 in its entirety and renumber the remaining sections 78 and internal references accordingly 79 "Sec. 501. (Effective July 1, 2016) Notwithstanding the provisions of chapter 157 of the general statutes, no grant under the Citizens' 80 81 Election Program shall be issued to the candidate committee of any

SB 501 **Amendment** 

82 candidate for nomination or election to office in 2016.

83 Sec. 502. (Effective July 1, 2016) Notwithstanding any provision of the 84 general statutes, all moneys contained in the Citizens' Election Fund, 85 as established in section 9-701 of the general statutes, shall be credited 86 to the resources of the General Fund for the fiscal year ending June 30, 87 2017.

88 Sec. 503. (Effective July 1, 2016) Notwithstanding the provisions of 89 section 3-69a of the general statutes, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 90 2017, no funds received under part III of chapter 32 of the general 91 statutes shall be credited to theresources of the Citizens' Election Fund, 92 as established in section 9-701 of the general statutes."